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Dear <<PatTitle>> <<PatLastName>> 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Your doctor feels you can 

arrange a follow up appointment, 

when you need it, using a new 

booking system.  

 

1 

2 Your doctor has told you what 

changes to look for in your 

condition. If you have these 

changes you should book your own 

follow up appointment. 

3 If you need an appointment, you 

should book this before <<DATE>>.  

After this date you will need to 

contact your GP before you can have 

a hospital appointment.  

Patient Initiated Follow up Appointments 
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Do not use a Patient Initiated 

Follow up appointment if you need 

medical advice, please call your GP 

or NHS 111.  If you have a 

medical emergency please go to 

your local Accident and Emergency 

Department or call 999. 

 

We will still look after you 

even if you do not arrange a 

Patient Initiated Follow-up 

Appointment. We will contact 

you to arrange a planned follow 

up appointment as part of your 

long-term care plan. 

 

Please don’t worry just call  

How do I book a follow up appointment? 

 

Call <<Contactphone>> and ask for a 

Patient Initiated Follow-up 

Appointment. We will ask some 

questions about you to find out how 

soon your appointment needs to be. 
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We will also decide how you will speak to the doctor 

for your appointment. This can be a telephone call, 

video call or person to person. 
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